

URMIA Sports Camp Insurance Program:

Sports Camp Insurance for Use of University and College Facilities

Facility User Guide

How to Use the Program

1

Visit **ucamps.rpsins.com** and click on "Buy Online."

The system will guide you through the process, enabling you to purchase coverage and pay by credit card.

2

Verify your sports camp coverage.

Upon completion, you will receive by e-mail a Binder/Certificate verifying your event coverage. The facility or venue office will also receive a certificate naming them as an additional insured.





What is SCIP?

The URMIA Sports Camp Insurance Program (SCIP) provides low-cost, best-in-class sports-specific insurance to your camp and allows you to name the college or university you are using as an additional insured. SCIP protects the camps, its coaches and counselors, and the host institution against claims by individuals who could be injured as a result of participating in a sports camp.





Activities Covered by the Sports Camp Insurance Program

This sports camp insurance program is designed to cover your camp and the college or university venue where you are holding your camp with liability insurance. In addition, your campers will be covered for medical bills related to accidents that happen at your camp with an Excess Accident Medical Policy.

The following sports are automatically approved in the URMIA Sports Camp Program:

Archery, Badminton, Baseball, Basketball, Cheerleading (without stunts), Cross Country, Educational Camp, Fencing, Field Hockey, Flag Football, Non-Contact Football Conditioning, Golf, Handball, Hockey (non-checking), Lacrosse, Racquetball, Rowing, Squash, Soccer, Softball, Swimming (no diving), Tennis, Track and Field, Volleyball, Water Polo, Wrestling.

If your sports camp is not one of the sports listed, please e-mail us at aj_morgan@rpsins.com or call us at 1-800-446-5311, ext. 8143 to find out how to insure your camp.

Referral Activities and Exclusions

Sports that must be referred for more underwriting and alternative pricing:

- Cheerleading (with stunts)
- Tackle Football
- Hockey with Checking
- + Diving
- Rugby

Notable exclusions under this policy: Standard CGL Exclusions; Trampolines and Springboards (unless approved for the sport); Employment Related Practices and Punitive Damages; Intentional Acts.

Accident Coverage:

Accidental Medical & Dental Expense Limit:

+ \$100,000, maximum

Accidental Death & Dismemberment Limit:

• \$10,000, principal sum

Aggregate Limit per Accident:

+ \$1,000,000

Deductible per Youth Participant:

• \$250, per injury

Benefit Period:

• 52 weeks from date of injury

Claims Basis:

Full excess

The URMIA Sports Camp Insurance Program is administered by Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services and RPS Bollinger. For more information about URMIA's services, visit www. urmia.org or contact the URMIA National Office at 812-727-7130 or urmia@urmia.org.

URMIA Sports Camp Liability Policy

Insurance Company and Best Rating	
Markel Insurance Co.	A XV
Named Insured:	Sports Camp
Additional Insured:	The Institution, Lessors, Managers of Premises
Policy Form:	ISO Occurrence Commercial General Liability Form (GG 0001) including Premises/Products & Completed Operations, Personal & Advertising Injury, Contractual Liability, Host Liquor, Broad Form Property Damage. Hired/Non Owned is included when a separate premium has been charged.
Limits:	
\$3,000,000	General Aggregate
\$2,000,000	Products/Completed Operations Aggregate
\$2,000,000	Each Occurrence
\$2,000,000	Personal Injury / Advertising Injury
\$300,000	Fire Damage Limit (excludes events less than 7 days)
\$5,000	Medical Payment Expense to non- participants
\$2,000,000	Sexual Abuse/Molestation Liability Aggregate
\$1,000,000	Sexual Abuse/Molestation Liability Occurrence
\$1,000,000	Optional Hired/Non-Owned Auto Liability
Deductibles:	
	None

Need Assistance or Have Questions?

A.J. Morgan

Phone: 973-921-8143 Toll-Free: 800-446-5311

E-mail: aj_morgan@rpsins.com

Carolyn Budelman

Phone: 973-921-8368 Toll-Free: 800-446-5311

E-mail: carolyn_budelman@rpsins.com

RPS Bollinger

Address: 150 JFK Parkway, Short Hills, NJ 07078 Fax: 973-921-2876